
SEPTE)IBER 29, 19.50.] GOVERNMEN'f GAZET'l'E, W.A. 2287 

Sullh-an, Catherine; Widow; late of 28 Tenth 
A venue, Mayla.nds; 9/8/50. 

Watson, Alfred ,John; Retired Storekeeper; late of 
21 Brassey Street, Swanbourne; 16/7 /50. 

,Jones, Winifred; Married Woman; late of 143 Carr 
Street, \Vest Perth; 18/7 /50. 

Findlay, .Elizabeth Jane; :Married Woman; late of 
Claremont; 6/7 /50. 

Dagnia, Minnie Frances; Widow; late of 195 Lin­
coln Street, Perth; 17/8/50. 

Box, Sarah Ann; Widow; late of 492 Fitzgerald 
Street, North Perth; 6/8/50. 

Thorsager, Frederikke Catrine (also known as 
Frederikke Cathrine Thorsager); 1farried Woman; 
late of 159 Rockingham Road, Spearwood; 13/11/48. 

Winter, '\Villiam Ja mes; Farmer; late of '' Golden 
Valley,'' Badgerin Rock, via Koorda; 13/4/50. 

Stubberfield, Christina Elizabeth; Widow; late of 
8 Coogee Street, Mount Hawthom; 20/8/50. 

Hines, George; Retired Grocer; late of 102 South 
Street, Frema.ntle; 5/7 /50. 

Woodland, Anna ::\faria; ,Vidow; late of Leeder­
ville; 20/3/50. 

THE BANKRUPTCY ACT, 1892. 

IN the Bankrnpt Estate of Harold Arthm Clarson, of 
Sand<Stone and Mt. ::Vlagnet, Engine n,iYer, No. 92 of 
1908. 

A First and Final Dividend is intended to be de­
dared in the above matter. 

Cre,1itors 1Yho have not proved their debts by the 
rnth October, 1950, will be excluded from the dividend. 

Dated this 21st day of September, 1950. 

G The Esplanade, Perth. 

A. H. JOHNSON, 
Official Receh-er. 

THE BANKRUPTCY ACT, 1892. 
Application for Discharge. 

Debtor's Name, Harold Arthur Clarson; Address, 
Snndstone and Mount Magnet; De1,cription, Engine 
Driver; Comt, the Supreme Comt of Westem Australia; 
No. 92 of 1908; Date fixed for Hearing, 24th October, 
1950. 

Dated this 22nd day of September, 1950. 

G The F,;,planade, Perth. 

A. H. JOHNSON, 
Official Receiver. 

CONTENTS. Page. 

2235-7 Administration Act 
:\ppointments 
Arbitration Court 
Associations J ncorporatiou 
Bank Holidays proclaimed 
Bankruptcy 

2] 9:5-7, 2203-4, 2213, 2221 
2227-33 
2234-5 

2193 

Chief Secretary's Department 
Commissioners for Declarations 
Compa.nies 
Crown Law Department 
Deceased Person's Estates 
Fisheries 
Health Department 
Industrial Arbitration 
.Justices of the Peace 
Lands Department 
Licensed Sun-eyors Act 
Licensing 
Marriages, Licenses to Celebrate 
:.\Ietropolitan Water Supply, etc. 
}'dines Department 
:.\Iunicipnli ties 
l\atiYe Affairs 
Orders in Council 
Partnerships dissolYed 

2237 
2103, 2203 

2197 
2233-4 
2196-7 
2235-7 

2204 
2203 

2227-33 
2195 

2204-12 
2212 

2197-2203 
2221 
2213 

2221-4 

Potato Growing Industry, 'frnst Fnnd Act 
Premier's Department 

2193-4, 2213 
2203-4 
2194-5 

2235 
2215 
2195 

Proclnma tions 
Public Sen-ice Commissioner 
Public Sen-ice Holidays .. 
Public Trustee 
Public Works Department 
Rnilways 
Registrar General 
Resumptions 
Road Boards 
Sale of Lancl 
Tender Board 
Tenders accepted 
Te.nders invited 
Tramways 
Water Bonrds Act 
Water Supply, etc., Department 

2193-4 
2195-6 

2196 
2236-7 

2193-5, 2212-18 
2224-7 

2221 
2216-18 

2194, 2207, 2211-15 
2213 

. . 2219-21 

. . 2219-20 
2212, 2220-] 

2227 
2194-5 

2194-;i, 2213 

39798/50 By Authority: WILLIAM H. WYATT, Government Printer, Perth. 




