Dago

Sullivan, Catherine; Widow; late of 28 Tenth Avenue, Maylands; 9/8/50.
Watson, Alfred John; Retired Storekeeper; late of 21 Brassey Street, Swanbourne; 16/7/50.
Jones, Winifred; Married Woman; late of 143 Carr Street, West Perth; 18/7/50.
Findlay, Elizabeth Jane; Married Woman; late of Claremont; 6/7/50.
Dagnia, Minnie Frances; Widow; late of 195 Lincoln Street, Perth; 17/8/50.
Box, Sarah Ann; Widow; late of 492 Fitzgerald Street, North Perth; 6/8/50.
Thorsager, Frederikke Catrine (also known as Frederikke Cathrine Thorsager); Married Woman; late of 159 Rockingham Road, Spearwood; 13/11/48.
Winter, William James; Farmer; late of "Golden Valley," Badgerin Rock, via Koorda; 13/4/50.
Stubberfield, Christina Elizabeth; Widow; late of 8 Coogee Street, Mount Hawthorn; 20/8/50.
Hines, George; Retired Grocer; late of 102 South Street, Fremantle; 5/7/50.
Woodland, Anna Maria; Widow; late of Leederville; 20/3/50.

THE BANKRUPTCY ACT, 1892.

IN the Bankrupt Estate of Harold Arthur Clarson, of Sandstone and Mt. Magnet, Engine Driver, No. 92 of 1908.

A First and Final Dividend is intended to be declared in the above matter.

Creditors who have not proved their debts by the 13th October, 1950, will be excluded from the dividend. Dated this 21st day of September, 1950.

A. H. JOHNSON, Official Receiver.

6 The Esplanade, Perth.

THE BANKRUPTCY ACT, 1892. Application for Discharge.

Debtor's Name, Harold Arthur Clarson; Address, Sandstone and Mount Magnet; Description, Engine Driver; Court, the Supreme Court of Western Australia; No. 92 of 1908; Date fixed for Hearing, 24th October, 1950

Dated this 22nd day of September, 1950.

A. H. JOHNSON, Official Receiver.

6 The Esplanade, Perth.

CONTENTS.			Page.
Administration Act			2235-7
Appointments	2195-7,	2203-4	, 2213, 2221
Arbitration Court			2227-33
Associations Incorporation			2234-5
Bank Holidays proclaimed			2193
Bankruptey			2237
Chief Secretary's Department	t		2193, 2203
Commissioners for Declaration	ns		2197
Companies			2233-4
Crown Law Department			2196-7
Deceased Person's Estates			2235-7
Fisheries			2204
Health Department			2203
Industrial Arbitration			2227-33
Justices of the Peace			2195
Lands Department			2204-12
Licensed Surveyors Act			2212
Licensing			2197 - 2203
Marriages, Licenses to Celeb	rate		2221
Metropolitan Water Supply, o	etc.		2213
Mines Department			2221-4
Municipalities Native Affairs			2193-4, 2213
			2203-4
Orders in Council			2194-5
Partnerships dissolved			2235
Potato Growing Industry, Tru	ıst Fur	d Act	2215
Premier's Department			2195
Proclamations			2193-4
Public Service Commissioner			2195-6
Public Service Holidays			2196
Public Trustee	• •	• •	2236-7
Public Works Department		219	93-5, 2212-18
Railways	• •		
Registrar General	• •	• •	2221
Resumptions	• •	• •	2216-18
Road Boards		2194, 2	2207, 2211-15
Sale of Land	• •	• •	2213
render board	• •	• •	2219-21
Tenders accepted	• •	• •	2219-20
Tenders invited			2212, 2220-1
Tramways	• •	• •	2227
Water Boards Act	• •	• •	2194-5
Water Supply, etc., Departm	ent	• •	2194-5, 2213

CONTRIBUTES